LA02/2023/1957/F

LA02/2024/0053/0

LA02/2024/0128/F

LA02/2024/0123/F

LA02/2024/0246/RM

LA02/2024/0300/F

LOC

LOC

LOC

LOC

LOC

LOC

PLANNING APPLICATIONS DECISIONS ISSUED
For the Period: 22/06/2024 to 28/06/2024

130m South East of 26
Ballylesson Road, Larne,
BT40 3HL

25m West of 77A COLLIN
ROAD BALLYMENA BT42
3BY

4 Admiral House Joymount,
Carrickfergus, BT38 7DN

Lands Adjacent to no. 30
Woodside Road, Woodside
Park, Ballymena

120m North of No.60
Marshallstown Road
Carrickfergus

Playing Fields And Pavilion,
102a Glenkeen Avenue,
Greenisland, Carrickfergus,
BT38 8ST

PROPOSED GENERAL
PURPOSE FARM SHED &
FARM SHED FOR STRAW
STORAGE & ASSOCIATED
STONE YARD

Proposed Site For a Dwelling
and Domestic Garage

Proposed change of use from

existing offices to Funeral
Home, including alteration of
existing buildings and minor
amendments to elevations.

Proposed Construction of 10nr.

Light Industrial Units and
associated car parking

Dwelling and Garage on a
Farm

Construction of a 520m long, 3

lane wide running track, car
park, floodlighting and
associated works.

Permission Granted

Permission Refused

Permission Granted

Permission Granted

Permission Granted

Permission Granted

24 Jun 2024

26 Jun 2024

26 Jun 2024

25 Jun 2024

24 Jun 2024

24 Jun 2024

30

22

20

19

13

12



LA02/2024/0277/F

LA02/2024/0296/DC

LA02/2024/0355/F

LA02/2024/0366/F

LA02/2024/0376/0

LA02/2024/0380/F

LA02/2024/0387/DC

LOC

LOC

LOC

LOC

LOC

LOC

LOC

66 GALGORM ROAD

BALLYMENA BT42 1AA

Lands at 75 Belfast Road,
(behind Loughshore Hotel),
Carrickfergus, BT38 8PH

45 WATCH HILL ROAD
BALLYCLARE BT39 9QW

175M S.W. of 195
Carnalbanagh Road,
Broughshane

Between 53 and 57 TULLY
ROAD BALLYMENA BT42

3HT

65m South West from 112
Tullykittagh Road, Clough,

Ballymena, BT449RT

Lands at Kilroot Power Station
Station Road, Carrickfergus,

BT38 7LX

CHANGE OF USE FROM
DWELLING TO HOUSE OF
MULTIPLE OCCUPATION

Disharge of Condition 26 of
Planning Approval
LA02/2021/0541/F -
submission of Construction
Environmental Method
Statement

Erection of Single Storey
Stables and all associated
works for personal & domestic
use as ancillary to main
dwelling.

Proposed new access to yard

PROPOSED INFILL
DWELLING & GARAGE

Dwelling on a Farm
(Retrospective)

Discharge of condition 14 of
LA02/2021/0439/F in relation to
drainage details

Permission Granted

Condition Discharged

Permission Granted

Permission Granted

Permission Granted

Permission Granted

Condition Discharged

27 Jun 2024

26 Jun 2024

27 Jun 2024

26 Jun 2024

25 Jun 2024

24 Jun 2024

25 Jun 2024

12

11



LA02/2024/0393/F

LA02/2024/0394/DC

LA02/2024/0396/RM

LA02/2024/0398/F

LA02/2024/0401/F

LA02/2024/0403/DC

LOC

LOC

LOC

LOC

LOC

LOC

Site 93 Beech Hill Square,
Larne, BT40 2FQ

Lands at 75 Belfast Road,
North West of Loughshore
Hotel, Carrickfergus, BT38
8PH

Land to the rear of 150 Upper
Road Greenisland, adjacent to
no.11 Woodgrove,
Greenisland, Carrickfergus.

231 Moorfields Road,
Ballymena

12 LIBERTY ROAD
CARRICKFERGUS BT38 9DJ

57 Shore Road,
Magheramorne, Larne, BT40
3HW

Change of garage type from Permission Granted
previously approved single

storey detached to 2 storey

detached

(LA02/2019/0534/RM)

Discharge Condition 02 of Condition Discharged
planning approval

LA02/2023/2072/F relating to

the submission of

Archaeological Programme of

Works.

Proposed Construction of a two Permission Granted
storey detached single dwelling

Replacement dwelling and Permission Granted
garage

Alterations and single storey Permission Granted
rear extension to existing

dwelling and new detached

garage

Discharge of conditions 2 & 3  Condition Discharged
of LA02/2023/1903/LBC -

Submission of Supporting

statement including detailed

window schedule and photos of

sample window W6

26 Jun 2024

25 Jun 2024

28 Jun 2024

26 Jun 2024

27 Jun 2024

24 Jun 2024



LA02/2024/0405/RM

LA02/2024/0410/CLOPUD

LA02/2024/0407/F

LA02/2024/0411/F

LA02/2024/0412/F

LA02/2024/0427/DC

LA02/2024/0436/F

LOC

LOC

LOC

LOC

LOC

LOC

LOC

LANDS ADJACENT TO AND
APPROXIMATELY 20m
NORTH OF 60 SLANE
ROAD,CARNLOUGH

Lands to the rear of 92 North
Road, Carrickfergus

BESIDE 23 KELLSWATER
ROAD(50m WEST OF 23
KELLSWATER
ROAD),ANTRIM

13 MONTAGUE PARK
BALLYMENA BT42 2DE

70 ROYAL COURT
BALLYMENA BT42 1HT

25 Shanes Hill Road Larne
BT40 2PA

7 Grangefield, Grange Corner,
Toomebridge

PROPOSED INFILL SITE FOR Permission Granted
DWELLING AND GARAGE

To establish the lawful
commencement of planning
permission V/2007/0086/F prior
to expiration, to enable future
completion of approved
development.

Dwelling and Garage (change Permission Granted

of House type)

Single Storey Extension to Permission Granted
Rear of Existing Two Storey

Dwelling

PROPOSED ALTERATIONS Permission Granted
AND REAR EXTENSION TO

DWELLING

Discharge of Condition 3
(programme of archaeological
works) of application
LA02/2023/1200/F

Condition Discharged

Single storey rear extension for Permission Granted
sunroom and shower room

Permitted Development

27 Jun 2024

25 Jun 2024

24 Jun 2024

24 Jun 2024

24 Jun 2024

27 Jun 2024

28 Jun 2024
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