PLANNING APPLICATIONS DECISIONS ISSUED

For the Period: 22/06/2024 to 28/06/2024

					Weeks to
Category	Location	Proposal	Decision	Issue date	decision
LOC	130m South East of 26 Ballylesson Road, Larne, BT40 3HL	PROPOSED GENERAL PURPOSE FARM SHED & FARM SHED FOR STRAW STORAGE & ASSOCIATED STONE YARD	Permission Granted	24 Jun 2024	30
LOC	25m West of 77A COLLIN ROAD BALLYMENA BT42 3BY	Proposed Site For a Dwelling and Domestic Garage	Permission Refused	26 Jun 2024	22
LOC	4 Admiral House Joymount, Carrickfergus, BT38 7DN	Proposed change of use from existing offices to Funeral Home, including alteration of existing buildings and minor amendments to elevations.	Permission Granted	26 Jun 2024	20
LOC	Lands Adjacent to no. 30 Woodside Road, Woodside Park, Ballymena	Proposed Construction of 10nr. Light Industrial Units and associated car parking	Permission Granted	25 Jun 2024	19
LOC	120m North of No.60 Marshallstown Road Carrickfergus	Dwelling and Garage on a Farm	Permission Granted	24 Jun 2024	13
LOC	Playing Fields And Pavilion, 102a Glenkeen Avenue, Greenisland, Carrickfergus, BT38 8ST	Construction of a 520m long, 3 lane wide running track, car park, floodlighting and associated works.	Permission Granted	24 Jun 2024	12
	LOC	Ballylesson Road, Larne, BT40 3HL LOC 25m West of 77A COLLIN ROAD BALLYMENA BT42 3BY LOC 4 Admiral House Joymount, Carrickfergus, BT38 7DN LOC Lands Adjacent to no. 30 Woodside Road, Woodside Park, Ballymena LOC 120m North of No.60 Marshallstown Road Carrickfergus LOC Playing Fields And Pavilion, 102a Glenkeen Avenue, Greenisland, Carrickfergus,	LOC 130m South East of 26 Ballylesson Road, Larne, BT40 3HL PROPOSED GENERAL PURPOSE FARM SHED & FARM SHED FOR STRAW STORAGE & ASSOCIATED STONE YARD LOC 25m West of 77A COLLIN ROAD BALLYMENA BT42 3BY Proposed Site For a Dwelling and Domestic Garage Proposed change of use from existing offices to Funeral Home, including alteration of existing buildings and minor amendments to elevations. LOC Lands Adjacent to no. 30 Woodside Road, Woodside Park, Ballymena LOC 120m North of No.60 Marshallstown Road Carrickfergus LOC Playing Fields And Pavilion, 102a Glenkeen Avenue, Greenisland, Carrickfergus, PROPOSED GENERAL PURPOSE FARM SHED & FARM SHED FOR STRAW STORAGE & ASSOCIATED STONE YARD Proposed Change of use from existing offices to Funeral Home, including alteration of existing buildings and minor amendments to elevations. Proposed Construction of 10nr. Light Industrial Units and associated car parking Dwelling and Garage on a Farm Construction of a 520m long, 3 lane wide running track, car park, floodlighting and	LOC 130m South East of 26 Ballylesson Road, Larne, BT40 3HL PROPOSED GENERAL PURPOSE FARM SHED & FARM SHED FOR STRAW STORAGE & ASSOCIATED STONE YARD LOC 25m West of 77A COLLIN ROAD BALLYMENA BT42 3BY LOC 4 Admiral House Joymount, Carrickfergus, BT38 7DN Proposed Site For a Dwelling and Domestic Garage Permission Granted Permission Refused Permission Granted Permission Granted	LOC Ballylesson Road, Larne, BT40 3HL PURPOSE FARM SHED & FARM SHED & FARM SHED & FARM SHED STORAGE & ASSOCIATED STONE YARD LOC 25m West of 77A COLLIN ROAD BALLYMENA BT42 3BY LOC 4 Admiral House Joymount, Carrickfergus, BT38 7DN Proposed Change of use from existing offices to Funeral Home, including alteration of existing buildings and minor amendments to elevations. LOC Lands Adjacent to no. 30 Woodside Road, Woodside Park, Ballymena LOC 120m North of No.60 Marshallstown Road Carrickfergus LOC Playing Fields And Pavilion, 102a Glenkeen Avenue, Greenisland, Carrickfergus, and the park, floodlighting and since wide running track, car since wide ru

LA02/2024/0277/F	LOC	66 GALGORM ROAD BALLYMENA BT42 1AA	CHANGE OF USE FROM DWELLING TO HOUSE OF MULTIPLE OCCUPATION	Permission Granted	27 Jun 2024	12
LA02/2024/0296/DC	LOC	Lands at 75 Belfast Road, (behind Loughshore Hotel), Carrickfergus, BT38 8PH	Disharge of Condition 26 of Planning Approval LA02/2021/0541/F - submission of Construction Environmental Method Statement	Condition Discharged	26 Jun 2024	11
LA02/2024/0355/F	LOC	45 WATCH HILL ROAD BALLYCLARE BT39 9QW	Erection of Single Storey Stables and all associated works for personal & domestic use as ancillary to main dwelling.	Permission Granted	27 Jun 2024	8
LA02/2024/0366/F	LOC	175M S.W. of 195 Carnalbanagh Road, Broughshane	Proposed new access to yard	Permission Granted	26 Jun 2024	7
LA02/2024/0376/O	LOC	Between 53 and 57 TULLY ROAD BALLYMENA BT42 3HT	PROPOSED INFILL DWELLING & GARAGE	Permission Granted	25 Jun 2024	6
LA02/2024/0380/F	LOC	65m South West from 112 Tullykittagh Road, Clough, Ballymena, BT449RT	Dwelling on a Farm (Retrospective)	Permission Granted	24 Jun 2024	6
LA02/2024/0387/DC	LOC	Lands at Kilroot Power Station Station Road, Carrickfergus, BT38 7LX	Discharge of condition 14 of LA02/2021/0439/F in relation to drainage details	Condition Discharged	25 Jun 2024	6

LA02/2024/0393/F	LOC	Site 93 Beech Hill Square, Larne, BT40 2FQ	Change of garage type from previously approved single storey detached to 2 storey detached (LA02/2019/0534/RM)	Permission Granted	26 Jun 2024	6
LA02/2024/0394/DC	LOC	Lands at 75 Belfast Road, North West of Loughshore Hotel, Carrickfergus, BT38 8PH	Discharge Condition 02 of planning approval LA02/2023/2072/F relating to the submission of Archaeological Programme of Works.	Condition Discharged	25 Jun 2024	6
LA02/2024/0396/RM	LOC	Land to the rear of 150 Upper Road Greenisland, adjacent to no.11 Woodgrove, Greenisland, Carrickfergus.	Proposed Construction of a two storey detached single dwelling	Permission Granted	28 Jun 2024	6
LA02/2024/0398/F	LOC	231 Moorfields Road, Ballymena	Replacement dwelling and garage	Permission Granted	26 Jun 2024	6
LA02/2024/0401/F	LOC	12 LIBERTY ROAD CARRICKFERGUS BT38 9DJ	Alterations and single storey rear extension to existing dwelling and new detached garage	Permission Granted	27 Jun 2024	6
LA02/2024/0403/DC	LOC	57 Shore Road, Magheramorne, Larne, BT40 3HW	Discharge of conditions 2 & 3 of LA02/2023/1903/LBC - Submission of Supporting statement including detailed window schedule and photos of sample window W6	Condition Discharged	24 Jun 2024	5

LA02/2024/0405/RM	LOC	LANDS ADJACENT TO AND APPROXIMATELY 20m NORTH OF 60 SLANE ROAD,CARNLOUGH	PROPOSED INFILL SITE FOR DWELLING AND GARAGE	Permission Granted	27 Jun 2024	5
LA02/2024/0410/CLOPUD	LOC	Lands to the rear of 92 North Road, Carrickfergus	To establish the lawful commencement of planning permission V/2007/0086/F prior to expiration, to enable future completion of approved development.	Permitted Development	25 Jun 2024	5
LA02/2024/0407/F	LOC	BESIDE 23 KELLSWATER ROAD(50m WEST OF 23 KELLSWATER ROAD),ANTRIM	Dwelling and Garage (change of House type)	Permission Granted	24 Jun 2024	5
LA02/2024/0411/F	LOC	13 MONTAGUE PARK BALLYMENA BT42 2DE	Single Storey Extension to Rear of Existing Two Storey Dwelling	Permission Granted	24 Jun 2024	5
LA02/2024/0412/F	LOC	70 ROYAL COURT BALLYMENA BT42 1HT	PROPOSED ALTERATIONS AND REAR EXTENSION TO DWELLING	Permission Granted	24 Jun 2024	4
LA02/2024/0427/DC	LOC	25 Shanes Hill Road Larne BT40 2PA	Discharge of Condition 3 (programme of archaeological works) of application LA02/2023/1200/F	Condition Discharged	27 Jun 2024	4
LA02/2024/0436/F	LOC	7 Grangefield, Grange Corner, Toomebridge	Single storey rear extension for sunroom and shower room	Permission Granted	28 Jun 2024	4